
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1761
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2015
KALLI RIVER
Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the 'River Kalli' in Kozhikode, Kerala is facing extinction due to pollution; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with measures being taken to protect this river and re-energize it as a flowing river?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION (PROF.
SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a) to (b) River Kalli (Kallayi) in Kozhikode is not included in the list of 150 polluted river stretches identified by Central Pollution Control Board (CPCB) as per their report of 2010. No proposal has been received so far from the State Government of Kerala for rejuvenation of the river.
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